

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS<br>SUMMARY OF BIDS<br>Bid Opening November 10, 2021 11:00 AM   |  |        |        | 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY<br>25954 21 |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |
|--|--|--------|--------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
| NJDOT FY2022 MUNICIPAL AID GRANT<br>2021 MEDFORD ROAD PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP<br>25954 21  |  |        |        | Engineer's Estimate   |              | Paving Plus LLC   |              | Earle Asphalt Company  |              | Arawak Paving Co., Inc.   |              |
|  |  |        |        |   |              | 116 Grove Street, Building A<br>Glassboro, NJ 08028<br><br>Tel 856-404-9166<br>Fax 856-728-2895 |              | PO Box 556<br>Farmingdale, NJ 07727<br><br>Tel 732-308-1113 ext. 206<br>Fax 732-308-1034 |              | 7503 Weymouth Road<br>Hammonton, NJ 08037<br><br>Tel 609-561-4100<br>Fax 609-567-4750 |              |
| NO   | DESCRIPTION  | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       |
| <b>BASE BID - TABERNAACLE ROAD</b>   |  |        |        |   |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |
| 1  | Milling, 2" Thick  | 24,300 | SY     | \$5.00  | \$121,500.00 | \$3.60  | \$87,480.00  | \$5.88   | \$142,884.00 | \$13.80   | \$335,340.00 |
| 2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)                              | 3,700  | SY     | \$5.00  | \$18,500.00  | \$5.00  | \$18,500.00  | \$0.01   | \$37.00      | \$1.00  | \$3,700.00   |
| 3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick                             | 3,800  | Tons   | \$95.00   | \$361,000.00 | \$91.00   | \$345,800.00 | \$82.00  | \$311,600.00 | \$50.00   | \$190,000.00 |
| 4  | Asphalt Driveway Apron   | 460    | SY     | \$40.00   | \$18,400.00  | \$34.00   | \$15,640.00  | \$50.00  | \$23,000.00  | \$20.00   | \$9,200.00   |
| 5  | Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick               | 16     | SY     | \$150.00  | \$2,400.00   | \$168.00  | \$2,688.00   | \$200.00   | \$3,200.00   | \$120.00  | \$1,920.00   |
| 6  | Borrow Excavation  | 3      | Tons   | \$75.00   | \$225.00     | \$1.00  | \$3.00       | \$0.01   | \$0.03       | \$20.00   | \$60.00      |
| 7  | Undercut & Subgrade Material                                     | 3      | CY     | \$80.00   | \$240.00     | \$1.00  | \$3.00       | \$0.01   | \$0.03       | \$20.00   | \$60.00      |
| 8  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign                            | 15     | Units  | \$350.00  | \$5,250.00   | \$180.00  | \$2,700.00   | \$230.00   | \$3,450.00   | \$240.00  | \$3,600.00   |
| 9  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide                 | 27,700 | LF     | \$1.00  | \$27,700.00  | \$0.53  | \$14,681.00  | \$1.00   | \$27,700.00  | \$0.52  | \$14,404.00  |
| 10   | Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide                                  | 50     | LF     | \$1.50  | \$75.00      | \$1.25  | \$62.50      | \$1.50   | \$75.00      | \$1.15  | \$57.50      |
| 11   | Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide                                 | 45     | LF     | \$7.50  | \$337.50     | \$5.25  | \$236.25     | \$6.00   | \$270.00     | \$4.70  | \$211.50     |
| 12   | 15" HDPE Pipe  | 1,370  | LF     | \$100.00  | \$137,000.00 | \$73.00   | \$100,010.00 | \$113.00   | \$154,810.00 | \$98.00   | \$134,260.00 |
| 13   | Type 'E' Inlet   | 7      | Unit   | \$5,500.00  | \$38,500.00  | \$5,200.00  | \$36,400.00  | \$6,600.00   | \$46,200.00  | \$5,700.00  | \$39,900.00  |
| 14   | 18" RCP Flared End Section                                       | 1      | Unit   | \$1,400.00  | \$1,400.00   | \$1,500.00  | \$1,500.00   | \$3,237.57   | \$3,237.57   | \$3,400.00  | \$3,400.00   |
| 15   | d50 Stone Rip Rap 6" Diameter                                    | 2      | CY     | \$500.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$200.00  | \$400.00     | \$1,250.00   | \$2,500.00   | \$240.00  | \$480.00     |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>  |  |        |        |   |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |
| 16   | Asphalt Price Adjustment   | 1      | Dollar | \$1,900.00  | \$1,900.00   | \$1,900.00  | \$1,900.00   | \$1,900.00   | \$1,900.00   | \$1,900.00  | \$1,900.00   |
| 17   | Fuel Price Adjustment  | 1      | Dollar | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   |
| <b>TOTAL, NJDOT FUNDED PORTION:</b>  |  |        |        | <b>\$736,427.50</b>   |              | <b>\$629,003.75</b>   |              | <b>\$721,863.63</b>  |              | <b>\$739,493.00</b>   |              |
| <b>BASE BID -, Union Street &amp; Maple Avenue, Jackson, Bear Head Road, Bracken Road, Tallowood Drive, Regent Court, Haines Longhill Court &amp; Foxborough Court, Wentwood Court &amp; Meadowside Court, Laurelwood Court, Nelson Drive, Lexington Drive &amp; Lexington Court Intersection, Heath Road / Foxwood Lane Intersection, Sarnesfield Way, West Lake Avenue, 144 Taunton Road &amp; Taunton Road, Maple Avenue, Highbridge Boulevard, and Pin Oak Court</b> |  |        |        |   |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |
| 18   | Milling, 1" Thick  | 5,530  | SY     | \$5.00  | \$27,650.00  | \$3.60  | \$19,908.00  | \$7.88   | \$43,576.40  | \$13.80   | \$76,314.00  |
| 19   | Milling, 1.5"  | 800    | SY     | \$6.25  | \$5,000.00   | \$3.60  | \$2,880.00   | \$7.88   | \$6,304.00   | \$12.00   | \$9,600.00   |
| 20   | Milling, 2" Thick  | 54,400 | SY     | \$6.75  | \$367,200.00 | \$3.60  | \$195,840.00 | \$7.88   | \$428,672.00 | \$13.80   | \$750,720.00 |
| 21   | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)                              | 11,700 | SY     | \$5.00  | \$58,500.00  | \$5.00  | \$58,500.00  | \$0.01   | \$117.00     | \$1.00  | \$11,700.00  |
| 22   | HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick                            | 100    | Tons   | \$95.00   | \$9,500.00   | \$91.00   | \$9,100.00   | \$92.60  | \$9,260.00   | \$90.00   | \$9,000.00   |
| 23   | HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick                              | 2,600  | Tons   | \$95.00   | \$247,000.00 | \$91.00   | \$236,600.00 | \$92.60  | \$240,760.00 | \$50.00   | \$130,000.00 |
| 24   | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick                             | 6,250  | Tons   | \$95.00   | \$593,750.00 | \$91.00   | \$568,750.00 | \$92.60  | \$578,750.00 | \$50.00   | \$312,500.00 |
| 25   | Remove & Replace 6" X 8" X 18" Concrete Curb                     | 160    | LF     | \$50.00   | \$8,000.00   | \$48.00   | \$7,680.00   | \$40.00  | \$6,400.00   | \$55.00   | \$8,800.00   |
| 26   | Remove & Replace 6" X 8" X 18" Concrete Curb (Exposed Aggregate) | 125    | LF     | \$75.00   | \$9,375.00   | \$88.00   | \$11,000.00  | \$40.00  | \$5,000.00   | \$70.00   | \$8,750.00   |
| 27   | Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick                                 | 415    | SY     | \$15.00   | \$6,225.00   | \$6.00  | \$2,490.00   | \$10.00  | \$4,150.00   | \$22.00   | \$9,130.00   |
| 28   | Reset Casting (If and Where Directed)                            | 8      | Units  | \$300.00  | \$2,400.00   | \$1.00  | \$8.00       | \$50.00  | \$400.00     | \$350.00  | \$2,800.00   |
| 29   | Asphalt Driveway Apron   | 1,025  | SY     | \$50.00   | \$51,250.00  | \$34.00   | \$34,850.00  | \$50.00  | \$51,250.00  | \$30.00   | \$30,750.00  |
| 30   | Bituminous Curb  | 6      | LF     | \$55.00   | \$330.00     | \$40.00   | \$240.00     | \$40.00  | \$240.00     | \$50.00   | \$300.00     |
| 31   | Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                     | 100    | SY     | \$100.00  | \$10,000.00  | \$148.00  | \$14,800.00  | \$180.00   | \$18,000.00  | \$140.00  | \$14,000.00  |
| 32   | Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Exposed Aggregate) | 1      | SY     | \$200.00  | \$200.00     | \$300.00  | \$300.00     | \$400.00   | \$400.00     | \$300.00  | \$300.00     |
| 33   | Detectable Warning Surfaces                                      | 13     | SY     | \$350.00  | \$4,515.00   | \$398.00  | \$5,134.20   | \$500.00   | \$6,450.00   | \$400.00  | \$5,160.00   |
| 34   | Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick (Exposed Aggregate) | 45     | SY     | \$225.00  | \$10,125.00  | \$198.00  | \$8,910.00   | \$190.00   | \$8,550.00   | \$140.00  | \$6,300.00   |
| 35   | Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick                     | 80     | SY     | \$250.00  | \$20,000.00  | \$168.00  | \$13,440.00  | \$190.00   | \$15,200.00  | \$120.00  | \$9,600.00   |

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS<br>SUMMARY OF BIDS<br>Bid Opening November 10, 2021 11:00 AM  |   |        |        | 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY<br>25954 21 |             |   |             |  |             |   |              |
|---|---|--------|--------|---|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|---|--------------|
| NJDOT FY2022 MUNICIPAL AID GRANT<br>2021 MEDFORD ROAD PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP<br>25954 21   |   |        |        | Engineer's Estimate   |             | Paving Plus LLC   |             | Earle Asphalt Company  |             | Arawak Paving Co., Inc.   |              |
|   |   |        |        |   |             | 116 Grove Street, Building A<br>Glassboro, NJ 08028<br><br>Tel 856-404-9166<br>Fax 856-728-2895 |             | PO Box 556<br>Farmingdale, NJ 07727<br><br>Tel 732-308-1113 ext. 206<br>Fax 732-308-1034 |             | 7503 Weymouth Road<br>Hammonton, NJ 08037<br><br>Tel 609-561-4100<br>Fax 609-567-4750 |              |
| NO  | DESCRIPTION   | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       |
| <b>BASE BID - Union Street &amp; Maple Avenue, Jackson, Bear Head Road, Bracken Road, Tallowood Drive, Regent Court, Haines Longhill Court &amp; Foxborough Court, Wentwood Court &amp; Meadowside Court, Laurelwood Court, Nelson Drive, Lexington Drive &amp; Lexington Court Intersection, Heath Road / Foxwood Lane Intersection, Sarnesfield Way, West Lake Avenue, 144 Taunton Road &amp; Taunton Road, Maple Avenue, Highbridge Boulevard, and Pin Oak Court</b> |   |        |        |   |             |   |             |  |             |   |              |
| 36  | Remove & Replace Concrete Gutter                            | 40     | LF     | \$75.00   | \$3,000.00  | \$65.00   | \$2,600.00  | \$90.00  | \$3,600.00  | \$55.00   | \$2,200.00   |
| 37  | Reset Brick Pavers  | 10     | SY     | \$175.00  | \$1,750.00  | \$100.00  | \$1,000.00  | \$175.00   | \$1,750.00  | \$100.00  | \$1,000.00   |
| 38  | 15" RCP Pipe Lining   | 105    | LF     | \$167.00  | \$17,535.00 | \$380.00  | \$39,900.00 | \$175.00   | \$18,375.00 | \$10.00   | \$1,050.00   |
| 38a   | 15" CMP Pipe Lining   | 30     | LF     | \$167.00  | \$5,010.00  | \$380.00  | \$11,400.00 | \$300.00   | \$9,000.00  | \$10.00   | \$300.00     |
| 39  | 12" DIP Pipe Lining   | 30     | LF     | \$150.00  | \$4,500.00  | \$380.00  | \$11,400.00 | \$300.00   | \$9,000.00  | \$10.00   | \$300.00     |
| 40  | Remove & Replace 8" PVC Pipe                                | 340    | LF     | \$125.00  | \$42,500.00 | \$63.00   | \$21,420.00 | \$275.00   | \$93,500.00 | \$560.00  | \$190,400.00 |
| 41  | Borrow Excavation   | 5      | Tons   | \$500.00  | \$2,500.00  | \$1.00  | \$5.00      | \$0.01   | \$0.05      | \$20.00   | \$100.00     |
| 42  | Undercut & Subgrade Material                                | 5      | CY     | \$500.00  | \$2,500.00  | \$1.00  | \$5.00      | \$0.01   | \$0.05      | \$20.00   | \$100.00     |
| 43  | Purge Inlet (If & Where Directed)                           | 5      | Unit   | \$750.00  | \$3,750.00  | \$100.00  | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00   | \$5,000.00  | \$1,000.00  | \$5,000.00   |
| 44  | Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)                 | 600    | LF     | \$5.00  | \$3,000.00  | \$1.00  | \$600.00    | \$3.00   | \$1,800.00  | \$2.00  | \$1,200.00   |
| 45  | Reconstruct Inlet   | 5      | Units  | \$1,500.00  | \$7,500.00  | \$2,500.00  | \$12,500.00 | \$1,250.00   | \$6,250.00  | \$3,700.00  | \$18,500.00  |
| 46  | Eco Head Replacement  | 20     | Units  | \$350.00  | \$7,000.00  | \$500.00  | \$10,000.00 | \$500.00   | \$10,000.00 | \$350.00  | \$7,000.00   |
| 47  | Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement                              | 7      | Units  | \$400.00  | \$2,800.00  | \$550.00  | \$3,850.00  | \$500.00   | \$3,500.00  | \$320.00  | \$2,240.00   |
| 48  | Traffic Control Sign  | 9      | Units  | \$300.00  | \$2,700.00  | \$180.00  | \$1,620.00  | \$300.00   | \$2,700.00  | \$300.00  | \$2,700.00   |
| 49  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign                       | 46     | Units  | \$350.00  | \$16,100.00 | \$180.00  | \$8,280.00  | \$250.00   | \$11,500.00 | \$240.00  | \$11,040.00  |
| 50  | Remove & Replace Street Sign                                | 4      | Units  | \$350.00  | \$1,400.00  | \$180.00  | \$720.00    | \$250.00   | \$1,000.00  | \$240.00  | \$960.00     |
| 51  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide            | 21,000 | LF     | \$0.65  | \$13,650.00 | \$0.53  | \$11,130.00 | \$1.00   | \$21,000.00 | \$0.52  | \$10,920.00  |
| 52  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 8" Wide            | 150    | LF     | \$1.50  | \$225.00    | \$1.20  | \$180.00    | \$2.00   | \$300.00    | \$1.00  | \$150.00     |
| 53  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 24" Wide           | 125    | LF     | \$5.50  | \$687.50    | \$7.00  | \$875.00    | \$5.00   | \$625.00    | \$4.70  | \$587.50     |
| 54  | Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Wide                             | 300    | LF     | \$1.00  | \$300.00    | \$0.83  | \$249.00    | \$1.00   | \$300.00    | \$0.80  | \$240.00     |
| 55  | Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide                             | 400    | LF     | \$1.50  | \$600.00    | \$1.25  | \$500.00    | \$1.50   | \$600.00    | \$1.15  | \$460.00     |
| 56  | Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide                            | 500    | LF     | \$6.00  | \$3,000.00  | \$5.25  | \$2,625.00  | \$3.00   | \$1,500.00  | \$4.70  | \$2,350.00   |
| 57  | Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic                              | 15     | SF     | \$10.00   | \$150.00    | \$7.00  | \$105.00    | \$8.00   | \$120.00    | \$7.30  | \$109.50     |
| 58  | Car Bumper, Pinned (If & Where Directed)                    | 1      | Unit   | \$200.00  | \$200.00    | \$150.00  | \$150.00    | \$350.00   | \$350.00    | \$276.00  | \$276.00     |
| 59  | Image Detector Camera, Complete (To Replace Loop Detectors) | 1      | Unit   | \$20,000.00   | \$20,000.00 | \$44,000.00   | \$44,000.00 | \$22,500.00  | \$22,500.00 | \$16,000.00   | \$16,000.00  |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>   |   |        |        |   |             |   |             |  |             |   |              |
|   |   | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       |
| 60  | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                    | 1      | Dollar | \$8,300.00  | \$8,300.00  | \$8,300.00  | \$8,300.00  | \$8,300.00   | \$8,300.00  | \$8,300.00  | \$8,300.00   |
| 61  | Fuel Price Adjustment                                       | 1      | Dollar | \$4,300.00  | \$4,300.00  | \$4,300.00  | \$4,300.00  | \$4,300.00   | \$4,300.00  | \$4,300.00  | \$4,300.00   |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>  |   |        |        | <b>\$2,342,405.00</b>   |             | <b>\$2,017,647.95</b>   |             | <b>\$2,382,213.13</b>  |             | <b>\$2,423,000.00</b>   |              |

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS<br>SUMMARY OF BIDS<br>Bid Opening November 10, 2021 11:00 AM        |  |       |        | 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY<br>25954 21 |             |   |             |  |             |   |             |
|---|--|-------|--------|---|-------------|---|-------------|--|-------------|---|-------------|
| NJDOT FY2022 MUNICIPAL AID GRANT<br>2021 MEDFORD ROAD PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP<br>25954 21 |  |       |        | Engineer's Estimate   |             | Paving Plus LLC   |             | Earle Asphalt Company  |             | Arawak Paving Co., Inc.   |             |
|   |  |       |        |   |             | 116 Grove Street, Building A<br>Glassboro, NJ 08028<br><br>Tel 856-404-9166<br>Fax 856-728-2895 |             | PO Box 556<br>Farmingdale, NJ 07727<br><br>Tel 732-308-1113 ext. 206<br>Fax 732-308-1034 |             | 7503 Weymouth Road<br>Hammonton, NJ 08037<br><br>Tel 609-561-4100<br>Fax 609-567-4750 |             |
| NO  | DESCRIPTION  | QTY   | UNIT   | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID No. 1 -EMS Building</b>  |  |       |        |   |             |   |             |  |             |   |             |
| A1.1  | Milling, 2" Thick                                  | 3,800 | SY     | \$5.00  | \$19,000.00 | \$3.60  | \$13,680.00 | \$7.88   | \$29,944.00 | \$14.50   | \$55,100.00 |
| A1.2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)                | 380   | SY     | \$5.00  | \$1,900.00  | \$5.00  | \$1,900.00  | \$0.01   | \$3.80      | \$1.00  | \$380.00    |
| A1.3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick               | 600   | Tons   | \$95.00   | \$57,000.00 | \$91.00   | \$54,600.00 | \$91.40  | \$54,840.00 | \$50.00   | \$30,000.00 |
| A1.4  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide  | 1000  | SY     | \$0.65  | \$650.00    | \$1.70  | \$1,700.00  | \$2.50   | \$2,500.00  | \$1.60  | \$1,600.00  |
| A1.5  | Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic                    | 130   | LF     | \$25.00   | \$3,250.00  | \$6.90  | \$897.00    | \$8.00   | \$1,040.00  | \$7.30  | \$949.00    |
| A1.6  | Handicap Symbol                                    | 2     | Units  | \$250.00  | \$500.00    | \$250.00  | \$500.00    | \$536.10   | \$1,072.20  | \$435.50  | \$871.00    |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>   |  |       |        | <b>\$82,300.00</b>  |             | <b>\$73,277.00</b>  |             | <b>\$89,400.00</b>   |             | <b>\$88,900.00</b>  |             |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>  |  |       |        | <b>\$2,424,705.00</b>   |             | <b>\$2,090,924.95</b>   |             | <b>\$2,471,613.13</b>  |             | <b>\$2,511,900.00</b>   |             |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID No. 2 -Hartford Road Station 12+80 To Station 21+50</b>                      |  |       |        |   |             |   |             |  |             |   |             |
| B1.1  | Milling, 2" Thick                                  | 4,600 | SY     | \$5.00  | \$23,000.00 | \$3.60  | \$16,560.00 | \$7.88   | \$36,248.00 | \$20.00   | \$92,000.00 |
| B1.2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)                | 460   | SY     | \$5.00  | \$2,300.00  | \$5.00  | \$2,300.00  | \$0.01   | \$4.60      | \$1.00  | \$460.00    |
| B1.3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick               | 1,000 | Tons   | \$95.00   | \$95,000.00 | \$91.00   | \$91,000.00 | \$90.70  | \$90,700.00 | \$50.00   | \$50,000.00 |
| B1.4  | Asphalt Driveway Apron                             | 60    | SY     | \$50.00   | \$3,000.00  | \$34.00   | \$2,040.00  | \$50.00  | \$3,000.00  | \$30.00   | \$1,800.00  |
| B1.5  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign              | 2     | Units  | \$35.00   | \$70.00     | \$180.00  | \$360.00    | \$250.00   | \$500.00    | \$250.00  | \$500.00    |
| B1.6  | Reset Casting                                      | 1     | Unit   | \$550.00  | \$550.00    | \$1.00  | \$1.00      | \$67.40  | \$67.40     | \$376.00  | \$376.00    |
| B1.7  | Remove & Replace 18" RCP Storm Pipe                | 150   | LF     | \$220.00  | \$33,000.00 | \$185.00  | \$27,750.00 | \$225.00   | \$33,750.00 | \$1.00  | \$150.00    |
| B1.8  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide  | 4,200 | LF     | \$0.65  | \$2,730.00  | \$0.53  | \$2,226.00  | \$1.00   | \$4,200.00  | \$0.52  | \$2,184.00  |
| B1.9  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 24" Wide | 185   | LF     | \$5.50  | \$1,017.50  | \$7.00  | \$1,295.00  | \$6.00   | \$1,110.00  | \$4.70  | \$869.50    |
| B1.10   | Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic                    | 145   | SF     | \$15.00   | \$2,175.00  | \$7.00  | \$1,015.00  | \$8.00   | \$1,160.00  | \$7.30  | \$1,058.50  |
| B1.11   | Bi-Directional Amber Lens RPM                      | 27    | Units  | \$55.00   | \$1,485.00  | \$60.00   | \$1,620.00  | \$60.00  | \$1,620.00  | \$47.00   | \$1,269.00  |
| B1.12   | Bi-Directional Blue Lens RPM                       | 1     | Unit   | \$55.00   | \$55.00     | \$60.00   | \$60.00     | \$60.00  | \$60.00     | \$47.00   | \$47.00     |
| B1.13   | Mono Directional White Lens RPM                    | 38    | Units  | \$55.00   | \$2,090.00  | \$60.00   | \$2,280.00  | \$60.00  | \$2,280.00  | \$47.00   | \$1,786.00  |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>   |  |       |        |   |             |   |             |  |             |   |             |
|   |  | QTY   | UNIT   | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT      |
| B1.14   | Asphalt Price Adjustment                           | 1     | Dollar | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  | \$1,000.00  |
| B1.15   | Fuel Price Adjustment                              | 1     | Dollar | \$500.00  | \$500.00    | \$500.00  | \$500.00    | \$500.00   | \$500.00    | \$500.00  | \$500.00    |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 2</b>   |  |       |        | <b>\$167,972.50</b>   |             | <b>\$150,007.00</b>   |             | <b>\$176,200.00</b>  |             | <b>\$154,000.00</b>   |             |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 &amp; 2</b>                                |  |       |        | <b>\$2,592,677.50</b>   |             | <b>\$2,240,931.95</b>   |             | <b>\$2,647,813.13</b>  |             | <b>\$2,665,900.00</b>   |             |

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS<br>SUMMARY OF BIDS<br>Bid Opening November 10, 2021 11:00 AM        |  |        |        | 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY<br>25954 21 |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |
|---|--|--------|--------|---|--------------|---|--------------|--|--------------|---|--------------|
| NJDOT FY2022 MUNICIPAL AID GRANT<br>2021 MEDFORD ROAD PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP<br>25954 21 |  |        |        | Engineer's Estimate   |              | Paving Plus LLC   |              | Earle Asphalt Company  |              | Arawak Paving Co., Inc.   |              |
|   |  |        |        |   |              | 116 Grove Street, Building A<br>Glassboro, NJ 08028<br><br>Tel 856-404-9166<br>Fax 856-728-2895 |              | PO Box 556<br>Farmingdale, NJ 07727<br><br>Tel 732-308-1113 ext. 206<br>Fax 732-308-1034 |              | 7503 Weymouth Road<br>Hammonton, NJ 08037<br><br>Tel 609-561-4100<br>Fax 609-567-4750 |              |
| NO  | DESCRIPTION                                      | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID No. 3 -MCKENDIMEN ROAD - Borough of Medford Lakes to Bear Head Road</b>      |  |        |        |   |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |
| C1.1  | Milling, 1" Thick                                | 21,250 | SY     | \$5.00  | \$106,250.00 | \$3.60  | \$76,500.00  | \$4.88   | \$103,700.00 | \$11.00   | \$233,750.00 |
| C1.2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)              | 2,125  | SY     | \$5.00  | \$10,625.00  | \$5.00  | \$10,625.00  | \$0.01   | \$21.25      | \$1.00  | \$2,125.00   |
| C1.3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick             | 3,000  | Tons   | \$95.00   | \$285,000.00 | \$91.00   | \$273,000.00 | \$85.00  | \$255,000.00 | \$46.00   | \$138,000.00 |
| C1.4  | Asphalt Driveway Apron                           | 350    | SY     | \$50.00   | \$17,500.00  | \$34.00   | \$11,900.00  | \$50.00  | \$17,500.00  | \$24.00   | \$8,400.00   |
| C1.5  | Remove & Replace Concrete Gutter                 | 50     | LF     | \$90.00   | \$4,500.00   | \$65.00   | \$3,250.00   | \$85.00  | \$4,250.00   | \$59.42   | \$2,971.00   |
| C1.6  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign            | 34     | Units  | \$350.00  | \$11,900.00  | \$180.00  | \$6,120.00   | \$230.00   | \$7,820.00   | \$240.00  | \$8,160.00   |
| C1.7  | Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide                 | 20     | LF     | \$5.50  | \$110.00     | \$5.25  | \$105.00     | \$6.00   | \$120.00     | \$4.70  | \$94.00      |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>   |  |        |        |   |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |
|   |  | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       |
| C1.8  | Asphalt Price Adjustment                         | 1      | Dollar | \$2,900.00  | \$2,900.00   | \$2,900.00  | \$2,900.00   | \$2,900.00   | \$2,900.00   | \$2,900.00  | \$2,900.00   |
| C1.9  | Fuel Price Adjustment                            | 1      | Dollar | \$1,600.00  | \$1,600.00   | \$1,600.00  | \$1,600.00   | \$1,600.00   | \$1,600.00   | \$1,600.00  | \$1,600.00   |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 3</b>   |  |        |        | <b>\$440,385.00</b>   |              | <b>\$386,000.00</b>   |              | <b>\$392,911.25</b>  |              | <b>\$398,000.00</b>   |              |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, 2 &amp; 3</b>                             |  |        |        | <b>\$3,033,062.50</b>   |              | <b>\$2,626,931.95</b>   |              | <b>\$3,040,724.38</b>  |              | <b>\$3,063,900.00</b>   |              |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID No. 4 -MCKENDIMEN ROAD - Bear Head Road to Shamong Boundary</b>              |  |        |        |   |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |
| D1.1  | Milling, 1" Thick                                | 6,400  | SY     | \$5.00  | \$32,000.00  | \$3.60  | \$23,040.00  | \$5.88   | \$37,632.00  | \$11.50   | \$73,600.00  |
| D1.2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)              | 650    | SY     | \$5.00  | \$3,250.00   | \$5.00  | \$3,250.00   | \$0.01   | \$6.50       | \$1.00  | \$650.00     |
| D1.3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick             | 900    | Tons   | \$95.00   | \$85,500.00  | \$91.00   | \$81,900.00  | \$85.00  | \$76,500.00  | \$50.00   | \$45,000.00  |
| D1.4  | Asphalt Driveway Apron                           | 100    | SY     | \$50.00   | \$5,000.00   | \$34.00   | \$3,400.00   | \$50.00  | \$5,000.00   | \$35.00   | \$3,500.00   |
| D1.5  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign            | 3      | Units  | \$350.00  | \$1,050.00   | \$180.00  | \$540.00     | \$230.00   | \$690.00     | \$250.00  | \$750.00     |
| D1.6  | Eco Head Replacement                             | 5      | Unit   | \$350.00  | \$1,750.00   | \$500.00  | \$2,500.00   | \$462.05   | \$2,310.25   | \$352.00  | \$1,760.00   |
| D1.7  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide | 4,500  | LF     | \$0.65  | \$2,925.00   | \$5.25  | \$23,625.00  | \$0.90   | \$4,050.00   | \$0.52  | \$2,340.00   |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>   |  |        |        |   |              |   |              |  |              |   |              |
|   |  | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT       |
| D1.8  | Asphalt Price Adjustment                         | 1      | Dollar | \$900.00  | \$900.00     | \$900.00  | \$900.00     | \$900.00   | \$900.00     | \$900.00  | \$900.00     |
| D1.9  | Fuel Price Adjustment                            | 1      | Dollar | \$500.00  | \$500.00     | \$500.00  | \$500.00     | \$500.00   | \$500.00     | \$500.00  | \$500.00     |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 4</b>   |  |        |        | <b>\$132,875.00</b>   |              | <b>\$139,655.00</b>   |              | <b>\$127,588.75</b>  |              | <b>\$129,000.00</b>   |              |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, 2, 3 &amp; 4</b>                          |  |        |        | <b>\$3,165,937.50</b>   |              | <b>\$2,766,586.95</b>   |              | <b>\$3,168,313.13</b>  |              | <b>\$3,192,900.00</b>   |              |

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS<br>SUMMARY OF BIDS<br>Bid Opening November 10, 2021 11:00 AM   |  |        |        | 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY<br>25954 21                                |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
|--|--|--------|--------|--|--------------|---|--------|--|--------|---|--------|
| NJDOT FY2022 MUNICIPAL AID GRANT<br>2021 MEDFORD ROAD PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP<br>25954 21  |  |        |        | American Asphalt Company   |              | Construct Connect   |        | P & A Construction, Inc.   |        | South State, Inc. General Contractors   |        |
|  |  |        |        | 100 Main Street<br>W. Collingswood Heights, NJ<br>*08059<br>Tel 856-456-2899 ext 225<br>Fax 856-456-6749 |              | 30 Technology Parkway South<br>Norcross, GA 30092<br><br>Tel 800-364-2059<br>Fax 866-570-8187 |        | PO Box 28<br>Colonia, NJ 07067<br><br>Tel 732-381-3116<br>Fax 732-382-2074 |        | 202 Reeves Road<br>Bridgeton, NJ 08302<br><br>Tel 856-451-5300 ext 2004<br>Fax 856-455-3461 |        |
| NO   | DESCRIPTION  | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT |
| <b>BASE BID - TABERNACLE ROAD</b>  |  |        |        |  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 1  | Milling, 2" Thick  | 24,300 | SY     | \$5.00   | \$121,500.00 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)                              | 3,700  | SY     | \$1.00   | \$3,700.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick                             | 3,800  | Tons   | \$110.44   | \$419,672.00 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 4  | Asphalt Driveway Apron   | 460    | SY     | \$82.88  | \$38,124.80  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 5  | Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway Apron, 6" Thick               | 16     | SY     | \$108.52   | \$1,736.32   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 6  | Borrow Excavation  | 3      | Tons   | \$372.93   | \$1,118.79   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 7  | Undercut & Subgrade Material                                     | 3      | CY     | \$454.30   | \$1,362.90   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 8  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign                            | 15     | Units  | \$251.41   | \$3,771.15   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 9  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide                 | 27,700 | LF     | \$0.60   | \$16,620.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 10   | Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide                                  | 50     | LF     | \$1.25   | \$62.50      |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 11   | Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide                                 | 45     | LF     | \$5.03   | \$226.35     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 12   | 15" HDPE Pipe  | 1,370  | LF     | \$94.98  | \$130,122.60 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 13   | Type 'E' Inlet   | 7      | Unit   | \$5,586.89   | \$39,108.23  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 14   | 18" RCP Flared End Section                                       | 1      | Unit   | \$5,251.67   | \$5,251.67   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 15   | d50 Stone Rip Rap 6" Diameter                                    | 2      | CY     | \$558.69   | \$1,117.38   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>  |  |        |        |  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 16   | Asphalt Price Adjustment   | 1      | Dollar | \$1,900.00   | \$1,900.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 17   | Fuel Price Adjustment  | 1      | Dollar | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL, NJDOT FUNDED PORTION:</b>  |  |        |        | <b>\$786,394.69</b>  |              | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>   |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        |
| <b>BASE BID -, Union Street &amp; Maple Avenue, Jackson, Bear Head Road, Bracken Road, Tallowood Drive, Regent Court, Haines Longhill Court &amp; Foxborough Court, Wentwood Court &amp; Meadowside Court, Laurelwood Court, Nelson Drive, Lexington Drive &amp; Lexington Court Intersection, Heath Road / Foxwood Lane Intersection, Sarnesfield Way, West Lake Avenue, 144 Taunton Road &amp; Taunton Road, Maple Avenue, Highbridge Boulevard, and Pin Oak Court</b> |  |        |        |  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 18   | Milling, 1" Thick  | 5,530  | SY     | \$8.40   | \$46,452.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 19   | Milling, 1.5"  | 800    | SY     | \$8.40   | \$6,720.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 20   | Milling, 2" Thick  | 54,400 | SY     | \$8.40   | \$456,960.00 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 21   | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)                              | 11,700 | SY     | \$1.00   | \$11,700.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 22   | HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1.5" Thick                            | 100    | Tons   | \$124.16   | \$12,416.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 23   | HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick                              | 2,600  | Tons   | \$122.87   | \$319,462.00 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 24   | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick                             | 6,250  | Tons   | \$130.70   | \$816,875.00 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 25   | Remove & Replace 6" X 8" X 18" Concrete Curb                     | 160    | LF     | \$66.44  | \$10,630.40  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 26   | Remove & Replace 6" X 8" X 18" Concrete Curb (Exposed Aggregate) | 125    | LF     | \$111.74   | \$13,967.50  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 27   | Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick                                 | 415    | SY     | \$19.11  | \$7,930.65   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 28   | Reset Casting (If and Where Directed)                            | 8      | Units  | \$1,022.95   | \$8,183.60   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 29   | Asphalt Driveway Apron   | 1,025  | SY     | \$99.47  | \$101,956.75 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 30   | Bituminous Curb  | 6      | LF     | \$131.82   | \$790.92     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 31   | Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                     | 100    | SY     | \$90.51  | \$9,051.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 32   | Remove & Replace Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick (Exposed Aggregate) | 1      | SY     | \$201.13   | \$201.13     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 33   | Detectable Warning Surfaces                                      | 13     | SY     | \$446.95   | \$5,765.66   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 34   | Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick (Exposed Aggregate) | 45     | SY     | \$234.65   | \$10,559.25  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 35   | Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick                     | 80     | SY     | \$110.62   | \$8,849.60   |   |        |  |        |   |        |

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS<br>SUMMARY OF BIDS<br>Bid Opening November 10, 2021 11:00 AM  |   |        |        | 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY<br>25954 21                                |             |   |        |  |        |   |        |
|---|---|--------|--------|--|-------------|---|--------|--|--------|---|--------|
| NJDOT FY2022 MUNICIPAL AID GRANT<br>2021 MEDFORD ROAD PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP<br>25954 21   |   |        |        | American Asphalt Company   |             | Construct Connect   |        | P & A Construction, Inc.   |        | South State, Inc. General Contractors   |        |
|   |   |        |        | 100 Main Street<br>W. Collingswood Heights, NJ<br>*08059<br>Tel 856-456-2899 ext 225<br>Fax 856-456-6749 |             | 30 Technology Parkway South<br>Norcross, GA 30092<br><br>Tel 800-364-2059<br>Fax 866-570-8187 |        | PO Box 28<br>Colonia, NJ 07067<br><br>Tel 732-381-3116<br>Fax 732-382-2074 |        | 202 Reeves Road<br>Bridgeton, NJ 08302<br><br>Tel 856-451-5300 ext 2004<br>Fax 856-455-3461 |        |
| NO  | DESCRIPTION   | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT |
| <b>BASE BID - Union Street &amp; Maple Avenue, Jackson, Bear Head Road, Bracken Road, Tallowood Drive, Regent Court, Haines Longhill Court &amp; Foxborough Court, Wentwood Court &amp; Meadowside Court, Laurelwood Court, Nelson Drive, Lexington Drive &amp; Lexington Court Intersection, Heath Road / Foxwood Lane Intersection, Sarnesfield Way, West Lake Avenue, 144 Taunton Road &amp; Taunton Road, Maple Avenue, Highbridge Boulevard, and Pin Oak Court</b> |   |        |        |  |             |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 36  | Remove & Replace Concrete Gutter                            | 40     | LF     | \$150.85   | \$6,034.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 37  | Reset Brick Pavers  | 10     | SY     | \$201.13   | \$2,011.30  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 38  | 15" RCP Pipe Lining   | 105    | LF     | \$206.72   | \$21,705.60 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 38a   | 15" CMP Pipe Lining   | 30     | LF     | \$391.08   | \$11,732.40 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 39  | 12" DIP Pipe Lining   | 30     | LF     | \$384.38   | \$11,531.40 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 40  | Remove & Replace 8" PVC Pipe                                | 340    | LF     | \$279.34   | \$94,975.60 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 41  | Borrow Excavation   | 5      | Tons   | \$72.35  | \$361.75    |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 42  | Undercut & Subgrade Material                                | 5      | CY     | \$718.24   | \$3,591.20  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 43  | Purge Inlet (If & Where Directed)                           | 5      | Unit   | \$885.82   | \$4,429.10  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 44  | Petrotac Crack Repair (If & Where Directed)                 | 600    | LF     | \$2.67   | \$1,602.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 45  | Reconstruct Inlet   | 5      | Units  | \$2,363.56   | \$11,817.80 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 46  | Eco Head Replacement  | 20     | Units  | \$293.30   | \$5,866.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 47  | Bicycle Safe Grate Replacement                              | 7      | Units  | \$345.45   | \$2,418.15  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 48  | Traffic Control Sign  | 9      | Units  | \$307.28   | \$2,765.52  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 49  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign                       | 46     | Units  | \$251.41   | \$11,564.86 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 50  | Remove & Replace Street Sign                                | 4      | Units  | \$240.24   | \$960.96    |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 51  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide            | 21,000 | LF     | \$0.60   | \$12,600.00 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 52  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 8" Wide            | 150    | LF     | \$1.21   | \$181.50    |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 53  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 24" Wide           | 125    | LF     | \$3.62   | \$452.50    |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 54  | Thermoplastic Striping, 4" Wide                             | 300    | LF     | \$0.84   | \$252.00    |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 55  | Thermoplastic Striping, 6" Wide                             | 400    | LF     | \$1.25   | \$500.00    |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 56  | Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide                            | 500    | LF     | \$5.03   | \$2,515.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 57  | Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic                              | 15     | SF     | \$8.38   | \$125.70    |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 58  | Car Bumper, Pinned (If & Where Directed)                    | 1      | Unit   | \$146.44   | \$146.44    |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 59  | Image Detector Camera, Complete (To Replace Loop Detectors) | 1      | Unit   | \$21,732.99  | \$21,732.99 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>   |   |        |        | <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>  |             |   |        |  |        |   |        |
|   |   | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT      | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT |
| 60  | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                    | 1      | Dollar | \$8,300.00   | \$8,300.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| 61  | Fuel Price Adjustment                                       | 1      | Dollar | \$4,300.00   | \$4,300.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID</b>  |   |        |        | <b>\$2,879,339.92</b>  |             | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>   |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        |

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS<br>SUMMARY OF BIDS<br>Bid Opening November 10, 2021 11:00 AM        |  |       |        | 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY<br>25954 21                                |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
|---|--|-------|--------|--|--------------|---|--------|--|--------|---|--------|
| NJDOT FY2022 MUNICIPAL AID GRANT<br>2021 MEDFORD ROAD PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP<br>25954 21 |  |       |        | American Asphalt Company   |              | Construct Connect   |        | P & A Construction, Inc.   |        | South State, Inc. General Contractors   |        |
|   |  |       |        | 100 Main Street<br>W. Collingswood Heights, NJ<br>*08059<br>Tel 856-456-2899 ext 225<br>Fax 856-456-6749 |              | 30 Technology Parkway South<br>Norcross, GA 30092<br><br>Tel 800-364-2059<br>Fax 866-570-8187 |        | PO Box 28<br>Colonia, NJ 07067<br><br>Tel 732-381-3116<br>Fax 732-382-2074 |        | 202 Reeves Road<br>Bridgeton, NJ 08302<br><br>Tel 856-451-5300 ext 2004<br>Fax 856-455-3461 |        |
| NO  | DESCRIPTION  | QTY   | UNIT   | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID No. 1 -EMS Building</b>  |  |       |        |  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| A1.1  | Milling, 2" Thick                                  | 3,800 | SY     | \$7.36   | \$27,968.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| A1.2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)                | 380   | SY     | \$1.00   | \$380.00     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| A1.3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick               | 600   | Tons   | \$128.60   | \$77,160.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| A1.4  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide  | 1000  | SY     | \$2.01   | \$2,010.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| A1.5  | Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic                    | 130   | LF     | \$8.38   | \$1,089.40   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| A1.6  | Handicap Symbol                                    | 2     | Units  | \$111.74   | \$223.48     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>   |  |       |        | <b>\$108,830.88</b>  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID NO. 1</b>  |  |       |        | <b>\$2,988,170.80</b>  |              | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>   |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID No. 2 -Hartford Road Station 12+80 To Station 21+50</b>                      |  |       |        |  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.1  | Milling, 2" Thick                                  | 4,600 | SY     | \$11.67  | \$53,682.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)                | 460   | SY     | \$1.00   | \$460.00     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 3" Thick               | 1,000 | Tons   | \$128.27   | \$128,270.00 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.4  | Asphalt Driveway Apron                             | 60    | SY     | \$206.40   | \$12,384.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.5  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign              | 2     | Units  | \$251.41   | \$502.82     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.6  | Reset Casting                                      | 1     | Unit   | \$892.63   | \$892.63     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.7  | Remove & Replace 18" RCP Storm Pipe                | 150   | LF     | \$502.82   | \$75,423.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.8  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide  | 4,200 | LF     | \$0.84   | \$3,528.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.9  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 24" Wide | 185   | LF     | \$5.03   | \$930.55     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.10   | Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic                    | 145   | SF     | \$8.38   | \$1,215.10   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.11   | Bi-Directional Amber Lens RPM                      | 27    | Units  | \$61.46  | \$1,659.42   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.12   | Bi-Directional Blue Lens RPM                       | 1     | Unit   | \$61.46  | \$61.46      |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.13   | Mono Directional White Lens RPM                    | 38    | Units  | \$61.46  | \$2,335.48   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>   |  |       |        | <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
|   |  | QTY   | UNIT   | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT |
| B1.14   | Asphalt Price Adjustment                           | 1     | Dollar | \$1,000.00   | \$1,000.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| B1.15   | Fuel Price Adjustment                              | 1     | Dollar | \$500.00   | \$500.00     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 2</b>   |  |       |        | <b>\$282,844.46</b>  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 &amp; 2</b>                                |  |       |        | <b>\$3,271,015.26</b>  |              | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>   |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        |

| ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS<br>SUMMARY OF BIDS<br>Bid Opening November 10, 2021 11:00 AM        |  |        |        | 2021 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP, NEW JERSEY<br>25954 21                                |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
|---|--|--------|--------|--|--------------|---|--------|--|--------|---|--------|
| NJDOT FY2022 MUNICIPAL AID GRANT<br>2021 MEDFORD ROAD PROGRAM<br>MEDFORD TOWNSHIP<br>25954 21 |  |        |        | American Asphalt Company   |              | Construct Connect   |        | P & A Construction, Inc.   |        | South State, Inc. General Contractors   |        |
|   |  |        |        | 100 Main Street<br>W. Collingswood Heights, NJ<br>*08059<br>Tel 856-456-2899 ext 225<br>Fax 856-456-6749 |              | 30 Technology Parkway South<br>Norcross, GA 30092<br><br>Tel 800-364-2059<br>Fax 866-570-8187 |        | PO Box 28<br>Colonia, NJ 07067<br><br>Tel 732-381-3116<br>Fax 732-382-2074 |        | 202 Reeves Road<br>Bridgeton, NJ 08302<br><br>Tel 856-451-5300 ext 2004<br>Fax 856-455-3461 |        |
| NO  | DESCRIPTION                                      | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID No. 3 -MCKENDIMEN ROAD - Borough of Medford Lakes to Bear Head Road</b>      |  |        |        |  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| C1.1  | Milling, 1" Thick                                | 21,250 | SY     | \$3.98   | \$84,575.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| C1.2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)              | 2,125  | SY     | \$1.00   | \$2,125.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| C1.3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick             | 3,000  | Tons   | \$113.80   | \$341,400.00 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| C1.4  | Asphalt Driveway Apron                           | 350    | SY     | \$91.67  | \$32,084.50  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| C1.5  | Remove & Replace Concrete Gutter                 | 50     | LF     | \$150.85   | \$7,542.50   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| C1.6  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign            | 34     | Units  | \$251.41   | \$8,547.94   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| C1.7  | Thermoplastic Striping, 24" Wide                 | 20     | LF     | \$5.03   | \$100.60     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>   |  |        |        | <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
|   |  | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT |
| C1.8  | Asphalt Price Adjustment                         | 1      | Dollar | \$2,900.00   | \$2,900.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| C1.9  | Fuel Price Adjustment                            | 1      | Dollar | \$1,600.00   | \$1,600.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 3</b>   |  |        |        | <b>\$480,875.54</b>  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, 2 &amp; 3</b>                             |  |        |        | <b>\$3,751,890.80</b>  |              | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>   |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        |
| <b>ALTERNATE BID No. 4 -MCKENDIMEN ROAD - Bear Head Road to Shamong Boundary</b>              |  |        |        |  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| D1.1  | Milling, 1" Thick                                | 6,400  | SY     | \$5.76   | \$36,864.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| D1.2  | Base Repair (If and Where Directed)              | 650    | SY     | \$1.00   | \$650.00     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| D1.3  | HMA 12.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick             | 900    | Tons   | \$125.04   | \$112,536.00 |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| D1.4  | Asphalt Driveway Apron                           | 100    | SY     | \$118.41   | \$11,841.00  |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| D1.5  | Remove & Replace Traffic Control Sign            | 3      | Units  | \$251.41   | \$754.23     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| D1.6  | Eco Head Replacement                             | 5      | Unit   | \$260.72   | \$1,303.60   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| D1.7  | Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin 4" Wide | 4,500  | LF     | \$0.84   | \$3,780.00   |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>   |  |        |        | <b>Asphalt &amp; Fuel Adjustment Prices</b>  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
|   |  | QTY    | UNIT   | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.   | AMOUNT | UNIT PR.  | AMOUNT |
| D1.8  | Asphalt Price Adjustment                         | 1      | Dollar | \$900.00   | \$900.00     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| D1.9  | Fuel Price Adjustment                            | 1      | Dollar | \$500.00   | \$500.00     |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT ALTERNATE BID NO. 4</b>   |  |        |        | <b>\$169,128.83</b>  |              |   |        |  |        |   |        |
| <b>TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID &amp; ALTERNATE BID NO. 1, 2, 3 &amp; 4</b>                          |  |        |        | <b>\$3,921,019.63</b>  |              | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>   |        | <b>DID NOT BID</b>  |        |